
 
 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Matthew B. DeLeon 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 6/8/2016 

 

Subject: Errata for the 6/8/2016 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following changes to the items listed below.  

 

1. Page 5, 16-2515  

Presented by: TANYA S. ANTHONY, Budget Director  

REPORT 

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the presenter 
 

2. Page 7, 16-2732  

Presented by: DEANNA ZALAS, Director, Department of Risk Management  

PROPOSED CONTRACT 

The following amendment should be made to the Contract Value Section: 

Contract Value:  $30,114,455.00   $30,060,455.00 

 

3. Page 9, 16-3313  

Presented by: DEBORAH STONE, Director, Department of Environmental Control  

PROPOSED CONTRACT  

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the presenter 

 

4. Page 47, 16-3611  

Presented by: VELISHA HADDOX, Interim Chief, Bureau of Human Resources  

REPORT  

 

The Presenter field inadvertently included the term “Interim” 

 

5. Page 62 16-3296 

Presented by: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County 

PROPOSED AGREEMENT 

Second Paragraph of Summary section should be amended as follows: 

 

Under this agreement, the Chicago Jesuit Academy agrees to pay the Cook County Sheriff’s Police 

Department the rate of $45.00 40.00 per hour for the “Extra Duty” Police Services rendered by the Cook 

County Sheriff’s Police Department Hireback Officers. The total cost for a four (4) hour shift will be 

$180.00 160.00. 

 

6. Page 63 16-3297  

Presented by: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County  

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT 

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the presenter 



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 6/8/2016 Board Agenda 

 
 

 

7. New Items Agenda, First Set, Page 39 #16-3324 

Presented by: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County  

The Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact section should be amended as follows:  

 

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  

FY 2016: $9,079,196.94 $6,640,669.94; (239-521; $5,552,462.65); (769-570; $3,053,527.00 

$615,000.00); (200-521; $361,651.40); (440-333; $47,170.89); (529-570; $64,385.00)  

 

FY 2017: $3,695,597.80; (DOC-$580,597.80); (DHSEM-$2,000,000.00 $4,438,527.00); (JTDC- 

$1,115,000.00)  

 


